

EAST LOTHIAN INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD REGISTER OF MEMBER'S INTERESTS

Name of IJB Member : Maureen Allan

Voting/Non Voting : Non Voting

Registerable Interest	Description of Interest
Remuneration	Chief Officer Volunteer Development East Lothian t/a Volunteer Centre East Lothian
	Third Sector Interface
Other Roles	None
Contracts	Scottish Government Core Funding ELC – Capacity Building Grant One Council Partnership HSCP – Carer's Funding & Community First Service SLA
Election Expenses	None
Houses, Land and Buildings	None

Registerable Interest	Description of Interest
Interest in Shares and Securities	None
Gifts and Hospitality	Note: subject to paragraphs 3.13-3.21 of the East Lothian IJB Code of Conduct, which states that members should not accept any gifts or hospitality (other than under the limited circumstances allowed), there is no longer any need to register gifts/hospitality.
Non-Financial Interests	None
Close Family Members	None

Signature of IJB Member	:Maureen Allan
Date	: 26/09/2022
FOR OFFICE USE:	
Signature of the Clerk	:Fiona Currie
Date of Receipt by Clerk	:

.....Fiona Wilson..... Fiona Wilson Chief Officer & Standards Officer of the East Lothian Integration Joint Board